

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:	SME Biz Property Plus-i
Facility Type:	Term Financing-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	500,000.00
Financing Tenure (months)	120
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR) ¹ :	3.90%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	968,009.74
Montly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):	5,039.00

¹ Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					468,009.74	500,000.00	968,009.74
1	04-08-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,083.33	2,955.67	465,926.41	497,044.33	962,970.74
2	04-09-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,071.02	2,967.98	463,855.39	494,076.35	957,931.74
3	04-10-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,058.65	2,980.35	461,796.74	491,096.00	952,892.74
4	04-11-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,046.23	2,992.77	459,750.51	488,103.24	947,853.74
5	04-12-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,033.76	3,005.24	457,716.74	485,098.00	942,814.74
6	04-01-21	5,039.00	5.00%	2,021.24	3,017.76	455,695.50	482,080.24	937,775.74
7	04-02-21	5,039.00	5.00%	2,008.67	3,030.33	453,686.83	479,049.91	932,736.74
8	04-03-21	5,039.00	5.00%	1,996.04	3,042.96	451,690.79	476,006.95	927,697.74
9	04-04-21	5,039.00	5.00%	1,983.36	3,055.64	449,707.43	472,951.31	922,658.74
10	04-05-21	5,039.00	5.00%	1,970.63	3,068.37	447,736.80	469,882.94	917,619.74
11	04-06-21	5,039.00	5.00%	1,957.85	3,081.15	445,778.95	466,801.79	912,580.74
12	04-07-21	5,039.00	5.00%	1,945.01	3,093.99	443,833.95	463,707.80	907,541.74

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					468,009.74	500,000.00	968,009.74
1	04-08-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,083.33	2,955.67	465,926.41	497,044.33	962,970.74
2	04-09-20	5,039.00	5.00%	2,071.02	2,967.98	463,855.39	494,076.35	957,931.74
25	04-08-22	5,039.00	4.50%	1,595.85	3,443.15	419,919.08	422,115.66	842,034.74
26	04-09-22	5,039.00	4.50%	1,582.93	3,456.07	418,336.15	418,659.59	836,995.74
27	04-10-22	5,039.00	4.50%	1,569.97	3,469.03	416,766.18	415,190.57	831,956.74

Unearned Profit	=	RM418,336.15
Outstanding BSP	=	RM836,995.74
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	RM5,039.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	RM0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM418,336.15 - RM0.00
	=	RM418,336.15

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM836,995.74 + RM 0.00 - RM418,336.15
	=	RM418,659.59

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:	SME Biz Property Plus-i
Facility Type:	Cash Line-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	300,000.00
Financing Tenure (months)	60
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR) ¹:	7.35%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	875,000.00
Montly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR) ²:	1,837.50

¹ Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

² Assuming full utilization throughout the tenure.

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					575,000.00	300,000.00	875,000.00
1	04-08-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	573,162.50	300,000.00	873,162.50
2	04-09-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	571,325.00	300,000.00	871,325.00
3	04-10-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	569,487.50	300,000.00	869,487.50
4	04-11-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	567,650.00	300,000.00	867,650.00
5	04-12-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	565,812.50	300,000.00	865,812.50
21	04-04-22	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	536,412.50	300,000.00	836,412.50
22	04-05-22	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	534,575.00	300,000.00	834,575.00
23	04-06-22	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	532,737.50	300,000.00	832,737.50
24	04-07-22	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	530,900.00	300,000.00	830,900.00
25	04-08-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	529,025.00	300,000.00	829,025.00
26	04-09-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	527,150.00	300,000.00	827,150.00
27	04-10-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	525,275.00	300,000.00	825,275.00
28	04-11-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	523,400.00	300,000.00	823,400.00
29	04-12-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	521,525.00	300,000.00	821,525.00
30	04-01-23	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	519,650.00	300,000.00	819,650.00
51	04-10-24	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	480,275.00	300,000.00	780,275.00
52	04-11-24	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	478,400.00	300,000.00	778,400.00
53	04-12-24	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	476,525.00	300,000.00	776,525.00
54	04-01-25	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	474,650.00	300,000.00	774,650.00
55	04-02-25	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	472,775.00	300,000.00	772,775.00
56	04-03-25	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	470,900.00	300,000.00	770,900.00
57	04-04-25	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	469,025.00	300,000.00	769,025.00
58	04-05-25	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	467,150.00	300,000.00	767,150.00
59	04-06-25	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	465,275.00	300,000.00	765,275.00
60	04-07-25	301,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	300,000.00	463,400.00	-	463,400.00

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					575,000.00	300,000.00	875,000.00
1	04-08-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	573,162.50	300,000.00	873,162.50
2	04-09-20	1,837.50	7.35%	1,837.50	-	571,325.00	300,000.00	871,325.00
25	04-08-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	529,025.00	300,000.00	829,025.00
26	04-09-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	527,150.00	300,000.00	827,150.00
27	04-10-22	1,875.00	7.50%	1,875.00	-	525,275.00	300,000.00	825,275.00

Unearned Profit	=	527,150.00
Outstanding BSP	=	827,150.00
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	1,875.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM 527,150.00 - RM 0.00
	=	RM 527,150.00

Settlement amount	=	Oustanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM 827,150.00 + RM 0.00 - RM 527,150.00
	=	RM 300,000.00

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.